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James Ross 2b 6.5 M BSD-M Toledo OH 6.15 2
Marie Buckingham Ace 1.5 F GSD Shelby OH 8.40 1
Morghan Minnick Addie 3 F L Stanton MI 6.60 1
JoAnn Hoffpauir Amber 2.5 F BC Alvin TX 8.26 1 1 1
David Thomson Apollo 4 M DAL Thomson MI 6.41 1
Kristen Allen Araya 7m F GSD Jacksonville FL 7.15 2
Tracy Baron Aria 2.5 F GSD Sarasota FL 8.14 1
Zachary Muldoon Arthur 4 M L Silver	Spring MD 7.20 1
Alexa White Arya 2 F BSD-M Wixom MI 6.19 1
Donna Edison Askel 9 M GSD Jacksonville FL 7.03 1
Jarred Csernai Athena 3 F YL St.	Clair	Shores MI 6.88 1
Kelsey Morgan Atticus 1 M DAL Jacksonville FL 9.75 1
Bella Zender Atuq 2.11 M GSD Cortlandt	Manor NY 6.31 1
Kate McConnell Auburn 4 F DSD Sarasota FL 5.78 1
Fawn Kovach Bailey 3.5 F GSP Waynesboro GA 8.37 3
Kayla/Kylee Wolff Bailey 6.2 F GR Burlington ND 8.66 1
Judy Eyer Bailey 11 F YL West	Point GA 8.87 3
Victoria Meyer Bauer 7 M BL/x Fishkill NY 5.68 3 2
Dawn Herold Baxter 8.5 M BL Olney MD 8.85 1
Jillian Huey Bear 3 M L Hartford CT 6.62 2 1
Anita Lassiter Beau 5 M BL Mesa AZ 9.40 1
Kristine Winstead Bella 6 F LX Midland GA 6.94 2
Brooke Coffman Bella 2 F GSD Wade NC 7.13 1
Kevin Whitaker Bella 2 F CAT Bradenton FL 7.19 2
Mark Smith Bella 3 F BL Pine	Mountain GA 7.79 1
Christina Hees Bella 3 F ACD Sarasota FL 8.41 1
Tara Templeton-Johnson Ben	Boze 6 M L Peachtree	City GA 6.62 1
Kayla/Kylee Wolff Bentley 4.5 M GR Burlington ND 7.38 1
Judy Bonham Blossom 3 F AS Norco CA 10.75 1
Ken Harpley Bobo 3.5 F BC Palmetto FL 7.80 1
Cindy Greenslade Boom 6 M WH Las	Vegas NV 5.75 1
Colleen Riley Boone 7 M RRx Mansfield MA 6.94 2 1
Sherry	&	Warren Wright Boone 1 M CBR Marietta GA 9.28 1

2020	CHASE-IT	LONG	DOCK	
LEGS	EARNED



Tami Rasmussen Boss 4 M CD Scottsdale AZ 9.20 1
Kayla/Kylee Wolff Boston 2.7 M GR Burlington ND 8.97 1
Kayla Fox Bounce 1 M X League	city TX 6.34 1 2 2
Melissa Morrison Brady 3 F GR North	GrosvenordaleCT 8.35 1
Lynn Stringer Bree 2 F GR Flagstaff AZ 7.39 1
Michael Perry Brodie 4 M L/APBT Laconia NH 7.12 1
Donna	&	Ray Mobilia Bullitt 5 M BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 5.64 1 1
Barbara Atkinson Calli 7 F AS Columbus GA 9.47 2
Ray Sumner Camo 5 M YL Kittery	 ME 5.91 1 5 1
Shannon Regan Cannon 1 M L North	Berwick ME 7.75 1
Shana Ewoldt Carter 7 M ROT/x Germantown MD 7.02 2
Diane	 Flaherty Casey 6 F BL Amesbury MA 7.03 7
Tammy Montgomery Cash 2 M GSD Jacksonville FL 8.03 1
Kathy Geiger Catch 4 M WH Hazel	Park MI 7.69 1
Hailey Fuscaldo Champ 3 M L Salt	Point NY 6.85 1
Lisa Colorado Charleigh 2.5 F L Sylmar CA 7.46 3
Lisa Podielsky Charley 7.5 F BL Lakeville MA 6.87 3 2
Karen Regina Chase 4 M ESHEP Hillsdale NY 8.47 2
Michelle Delaney Cheyenne 4 F GSD Naples FL 6.28 2
Karen Williams Christmas 7.5 F L Richmond VA 8.42 1
Megan Fimbel Cole 2 M L Amenia NY 7.28 1
Justin	 Daniels Colt 1.5 M BSD-M Severn	 MD 6.80 1
Joelle Conover Colt	45 1 M CL Sterling CT 6.75 1 1
Pauline Neumann Cooper 3 M CL Portland CT 6.59 3
Seth Lothspeich Crosby 2.5 M YL Bismarck ND 6.03 1
Carrie Morris Cruz 3 M GSP Parish FL 6.72 1
Justin	 Daniels Dax M BSD-M Severn	 MD 6.02 1
Tammy Flaga Dazzle 5.3 F AS Fulshear TX 10.14 2 1 1
Michelle Delaney Deaneries 2.5 F GSD Naples FL 6.82 1
Shannon Regan Denali 4 M L North	Berwick ME 7.37 1
Justin Toupin Deuce 3 M GSP Ft.	Lauderdale FL 6.78 1
Jacqueline Tew Dexter 1.5 M BSD-L Glastonbury CT 5.75 3 1
Pam Neumann Dexter 3 M CL Middletown CT 7.82 2 2
Marie Buckingham Diamond 1.5 F GSD Shelby OH 7.56 1
Aneta Crisan Diesel 4.5 M BL Phoenix AZ 7.17 2
Amy Sherwood Dolly	Pawton 3 F BL Naples ME 7.75 1
Rosalyn Russell Doozy 3 M BC/WH Holland MI 5.59 1
Lisa Podielsky Dory 1.5 F APBT/x Lakeville MA 6.19 1 5
Jennifer Spence Dory 2.5 F BC Fishkill NY 10.59 1



Katherine Henney Drogo 3.2 M DSD Leslie MI 7.12 1
Justin	 Daniels Duke 2 M BSD-M Severn	 MD 6.84 1
Doran Lawrence Duke 6 M DP Maysville NC 8.03 1
Jon	&	Amanda Hohman Dunkin 2 M L South	Egremont MA 7.97 1
Deanie Sontheimer Dyson 6 M BL Clearwater FL 6.86 1
Laura Pitzer Echo 7.8 F BSD-M Florissant CO 6.57 1
Susanne Sparano Edge 6 M BSD-M Jacksonvile FL 6.84 1
Joelle Conover Elsa 5 F YL Sterling CT 6.94 1 1
Bill Oesterlein Emma 5 F BL Redlands CA 6.78 1
Nichole Jackson Emma 9 F GSP Lakeville MA 8.28 3
Amanda	&	Josh Barker Enzo 4 M BSD-M Fremint OH 6.75 2 1
Jeanette Ryman Epic 4 M BC Mesa AZ 8.60 1
Rachael	 Vigeant Eve 1.6 F CL	 Gilmanton	Iron	Works	NH 7.97 1
Gina Johnston Falco 8 M GSD Perrysburg OH 6.70 1
Dan Cobb Fauxpas 5 F BL Bucyrus OH 7.50 1
Suzie Gann Feona 3.5 M GR Houston TX 7.80 1
Jeff Leonard Fin 2 M CL Rutland VT 7.37 1
Stephanie DeRose Finity 3 F GSD Wappingers	falls NY 7.13 1
Brooke Tyson Finn 3 M BL San	Clemente CA 6.61 1
Michelle Delaney Fish 1 M GSD Naples	 FL 5.64 1
Heather Behrends Flynn 2 M L Cochran GA 7.75 1
Emily Long Frankenstein	 4.5 M P/APBT Traverse	City MI 5.61 1
beth blain Frankie 2 F EP/x Macomb MI 8.44 1
Bonnie	 Fistel	 Freedom 2 F GR Bridgewater	 MA 9.41 1
Jacqueline Tew Freiya 9m F BSD-L Glastonbury CT 8.81 2
Anna Brown Gauge	 2.5 F WEIM Riverside	 CA 6.64 1
Marie Moy Georgia	Belle 7.8 F L Montgomery TX 6.69 1
Yonnie Maziarz Ghost 3.5 M DANE Rossford OH 6.85 1
Jennifer	 Mau Gracie 3 F GSP Pasadena MD 7.16 1
Karissa Iannamico Gretchen 3.5 F GSD Silverwood MI 7.28 1
Lisa Marten Grimm 5 M DSD Macomb MI 6.12 3
Karen Morelli Gunner 6 M CBR East	Sandwich MA 7.66 3 2
Stephanie DeRose Gus 4 M GSD Wappingers	falls NY 7.22 1
Judy Eyer Gus 10 M BL West	Point GA 8.43 2
Jennifer Spence Hattie 1.5 F AS Colchester CT 10.81 1
Julianna Crozier Hemingway 2 M GSP 7.20 1
Peter O'Mahoney Herbie 2.5 M BL Jewett NY 5.56 2 2
Sue Meduski Hershi 5.5 F CL Sarasota FL 6.13 2 2
Lori Bott Hijack 2 M BC/WH Cleveland OH 8.00 1



Natalka Tuczkewycz Hippo	Phantamus 5 M APBT Windham CT 7.46 1
Brian Wilcox Hook 6 M DSD Greenville MI 5.37 1 2
Dawn Malvasio Hope 8.5 F ABD Cape	Coral FL 27.62 1
Erin Killebrew Hot	Toddy 3 F CL Bradenton FL 6.80 1
Tabitha Alexander Houlihan 4 F BL Middleboro MA 7.18 3 3
Cristina Kumka Hozzy 1 M BSD-M Rutland VT 5.78 1 1
Deb Kramer Huck 2.5 M GSD Vermontville MI 5.60 1 1
Michele Sandman Hudson 2.5 M GR Fishkill NY 6.35 4
Dianne Daley Ida 6 F DAL Brockton MA 7.80 2 1
Lisa Savage Izzi 1.2 F GR Suwanee GA 8.31 1
Robert Greger Jack 7.5 M BSD-M Bozeman MT 7.06 1
Michael	 Christiansen Jack 1 M BSD Maysville NC 7.66 1
Lynne Wetherell Jack 12 M BSD-M Green	Cove 10.50 1
Rebecca	 Cousins Jackson 7.6 M CL/x Hudson	 NY 7.31 2 2
Laura Pitzer Jarvis 5 M BSD-M Florissant CO 7.18 1
Justin/Rochelle Morgan/Thomson Jasmine 3 F GSP Uxbridge MA 7.28 4
Brett Sandman Jax 5.5 M GR Fishkill NY 6.28 4
Kayla Lemke Jax 2 M L Alfred ME 6.80 1
Jenn Foote Jax 2 M RUSS Duxbury MA 7.47 2 2
James Laube Jaxson 4 M DSD Auburn MI 6.50 1 2
Andie	&	Matt Cole Jeter 4 M CL Waterford MI 7.59 1
Tammi Montgomery Jett 6 M L Jacksonville FL 8.19 1
Stephanie Zdunek Jinx 8 M BC Naperville IL 8.07 3
Bonnie Moore Johnny 5 M BL Naples FL 8.90 1
Jennifer Andersen Joker 7.5 M BL/RR Hillsdale NY 7.63 4 3
Ray Sumner Junior 1 M YL Kittery ME 5.92 4 1
Karen Bernier Kaiser 8m M GSP Springfield MA 9.50 1
Karen Morelli Kali 5 F CBR East	Sandwich MA	 7.09 1 4
Joe/Karen Regina Karma 1 F CBR Hillsdale NY 9.22 1
Jen Gaytan Kenzie 7.5 F CL Cape	Coral FL 7.21 2 2
Alicia Picon Ketch-up 6m F BC Ft.	Hood TX 7.57 1
Sharon Ryther Kimber 1.5 F YL Sarasota FL 6.75 1 1
Laura Pemberton Kimber 5 F BSD Cartersville GA 9.30 1
Heidi	 Kluess Kip 4 M MSCHX Auburn AL 9.09 1
Cheryl Hutchings Kirra 3 F KELP Columbia CT 9.41 1
Kyle/Ashton Misiak Kobe 2.5 M APBT Augusta GA 8.31 1
Lynda Hunt Kodi 7 M WCP/x Manchester CT 5.34 1 3
Mary Jackson Kona 4 F X Jacksonville NC 7.75 1
Melanie Yates Kona 2 F GSD Windsor	Locks CT 8.94 1



Heidi	 Kluess Kova 2 F SSCH Auburn AL 11.50 1
Joanne Nunes Kylo 7 M GSD/x Worthington MA 7.38 4
Hannah Wilkinson Kylo 8m M BC Warren MI 9.22 1
Maude	 Tank Lace 6 F DSD Plainwell	 MI 6.17 1
Sherry	 Fuentes Lady 8 F RT Cumming GA 10.59 1
Amber Hodor Little	Joe 2 M L Macon GA 6.22 1
Amy Viner Livvie 4 F BSD-T Middleburg FL 7.38 2 1
Cindy Hacunda Lucia 6 F GSD/BC Tivoli NY 6.00 4
Gudrun Novak Lucy 1 F CBR Sarasota FL 7.58 1
Kelly Costantino Lucy 6.5 F GR Plymouth MA 9.19 1
Cindy Chaffee Luka 9 F BL Barton VT 7.78 1
Lisa Jack Luna 8 F BT Scottsdale AZ 8.39 1
Seth Lothspeich Mac 1.5 M YL Bismarck ND 7.69 1
Jen Gaytan Maddie 10 F YL Cape	Coral FL 6.50 2 1
Rebecca	 Cousins Maggie 2.5 F CL/x Hudson NY 5.94 5 1
Jennifer Andersen Maggie	Bear 9 F BL Hillsdale NY 7.56 4 3
Michelle Delaney Maia 7.75 F GSD Naples FL 8.21 2
Jeff Leonard Mainer 7.3 M BL Rutland VT 6.84 1
Sabrina Sweet Marley 6 M L/x Concord GA 8.13 2
Logan Bender Maurice 3 M YL Staatsburg NY 7.31 5
Cindy Sanchez Maverick 4 M BSD-M Pasadena CA 6.42 1 1
Donna Edison Maverick 4 M GSD Jacksonville FL 7.22 1
Lisa Miller Maverick 2.5 M DP Midland GA 7.60 1
Elizabeth Johnson Maya 4 F APBT Phoenix AZ 8.10 1
Lisa Stanford Meara 2 F APT Columbus GA 8.22 1
Gary Tiger Memphis 2 M L/WEIM/DANERidgefield CT 7.16 1
Cindy Sandstedt Mercy	Me 3 F GSP Waynesboro GA 7.32 1 1
Sherry Barbret Mia 5 F BL St.	Clair	Shores MI 6.78 3 1
Laurie Hathaway Micki 4 F BL Putney VT 7.37 1
Brian Wilcox Miles 2 M BL Greenville MI 6.59 1
Mike Cimonette Miss	molly 3 F CL Pittsford VT 6.35 3 1
Samantha Anderson Mocha 5 F L Toledo OH 7.92 1
Justin/Rochelle Morgan/Thomson Molly 7 F L Uxbridge	 MA	 7.19 4
Suzie Gann Murdoch 3 F GR Houston TX 6.20 1 1
Kristi Graw Murph 4 M BL Waverly	Hall GA 6.81 1
Jennifer/Andrew Rydd Murphy 1.5 M BC West	Branch MI 9.25 1
Joanna Campbell Murphy 4.75 M AS Tustin CA 9.68 1
Marilyn Guard Mystic 7 F GR DeLand FL 8.09 1
Robert Greger Narbe F BSD-M Bozeman MT 6.22 1



Barbara	 Miller Nellie 3.5 F BL San	Bernardino CA 6.89 1
Rochelle Carr Nellie 1 F YL Saginaw MI 8.19 1
Joanne Shear Newton 4 M BL/x Holbrook MA	 7.25 4 1
Brittany Behm Nika 4 F DSD Salut	Ste.	Marie Mi 7.34 1
Matthew Connelly Nina 1 F DSD East	Hartford CT 7.34 1
Elijah Spiro Nova 7 M YL Solon OH 8.03 1
Anne Cunningham Nuri 3 M BEAU Clarkton NC 6.93 1
Lane Martin Oakley 7 M CL Gulfport	 FL 6.45 1
Emily Davis Olive 2 F GD Scottsdale AZ 8.80 1
Holly Leonard Oliver 6 M GSD Clarksville MI 7.09 1
David Segura Ollie 7 M L Huntington	Beach CA 5.83 1 1
Fawn Kovach Parker 6 M GSP Waynesboro GA 7.72 1
Renae Larsen Payton 5.11 F BSD-M Elsie MI 6.62 1
Donna Work Pearl 8.5 F L/x Lufkin TX 7.64 1
James	 Colvin Pearl 1.5 F L Vinton VA 9.62 1
Natalka Tuczkewycz Phantom 5.5 M ABY Windham CT 6.65 2
Mike	 Moritz Phoenix	 6 F GSP Eastvale	 CA 7.66 1
Shannon Paquin Piper 1 F L Hope	Valley RI 7.09 1
Lisa Savage Piper 2.5 F GR Suwanee GA 9.06 1
Erin Cunningham Pluto 6.6 M X Clarkton NC 6.59 1
Cissie Kee Poppy 1 F STDPDL Hamilton GA 9.34 1
Justin	 Daniels Prince 2 M BSD-M Severn	 MD 5.54 1
Karin Hurley Princess	Sparkle	Pants2 F XX Columbus GA 6.97 2 1
Chris Bailey Quill 5 M GSP Rutland	 VA 7.59 1
Rachael Lehrl Raleigh 3 M ESS Sparks MD 8.37 1
Lori Bott Rave 8.5 F SBT/x Cleveland OH 6.62 1
Charlene Cullins Raven 5 F BL Mesa AZ 7.90 1
Kristin	&	Steve Bimbo Rebel	Rose 1 F BL Wurtsboro NY 7.03 1 2
Megan Pohl Remi 5 M ESET St.	Clair	Shores MI 8.47 1
Chelsea Schmaltz Remi	Lebeau 9.5 F CL Mandan ND 10.62 1
Jen Gaytan Remington 6 M BL/GSP Cape	Coral FL 8.05 2
Susanne Sparano Remington 10.9 M CL Jacksonville FL 8.41 1
Linda Deeslie Revv 1.5 F BL Newark OH 7.22 1
Mike	 Moritz	 Ricochet	 1.5 F GSP Eastvale	 CA 8.46 1
Vicki Corley Ripaa 6m F BSD-T Middleburg FL 8.28 1
Aric Bryant River 2 F CV Troy NY 9.16 2
Doran Lawrence Rocco 7 M BSD NC 6.82 1
Lucinda/David Little Rogan 1.75 F BSD-M Cleve	Hts OH 8.41 1
Carrie Morris Rolex 4 M GSP Parish FL 8.47 1



Aric Bryant Roman 1 M CV Troy NY 10.60 1
Eric Hardy Ron 2 M GR Winterville NC 7.22 1
Laura Colette Roo 6 F GS Gloucester MA 8.38 2
Megan Boiscliar Rosie 1 F L Uxbridge MA 6.50 2
Sherry Uroff Rosie 1 M BL Whittier CA 6.86 2
Linda Powell Ruby 3 F AUST Escondido CA 6.80 1
Justin/Rochelle Morgan/Thomson Ruettiger 1 M L Uxbridge	 MA 6.56 2 2
Theresa Roche Ruger 9 M BSD-M Gambrills MD 6.60 1 1
Jeff Kinney Rusty 10.5 M YL Williston ND 8.87 1
James Colvin Ryder 2.5 M L Vinton VA 6.63 1
Sue Ronan Sadie 5 F GR Brookfield CT 7.81 1
Penny Tremble Sadie 2 F YL Bay	City MI 8.25 1
Linda Granger Sally 5 F L Jacksonville FL 7.81 1
Jen Gaytan Sam 2 M YL 8.00 1
April Mendlewski	 Sandy 11 F YL Macomb	 MI 8.63 2
Karen	&	Will Lemle Sarge 7 M GSD Monclova OH 7.20 1
John Colorado Scout 5.5 F L Sylmar CA 6.43 3
Hailey Fuscaldo Scout 2 M L Salt	Point NY 6.93 1
Justin	 Daniels Scout 4 F BSD-M Severn	 MD 7.16 1
Dawn Malvasio Scrappy 8 M APBT Cape	Coral FL 9.41 2
Corina Zachos Sealia 6 F APBT Milford MA 6.56 1
Jay/Wendy Nichols Sebastian 3 M DSD Billings MT 6.94 1
James Morton Shadie 11.2 F BL Martinez GA 9.37 1
Janise Rick Shelby 3.5 F LDOO Redlands CA 7.39 1
Linda Ringle Siren F DSD 7.22 1
Sandy Thiel Skeeto	Bear 8 F CBR Bismarck ND 8.47 1
Valerie Ford Skipper 1 M GR DeLand FL 9.10 1
Ron Shelko Snarlz	Barkley 2.5 M ACD Parma OH 7.12 1
Andie/Matt Cole Sophie 4 F L/x Waterford	township MI 11.56 1
Frank Kelly Soren 2 M BL/x East	Brunswick NJ 6.08 1 4
Troy Fleck Steely 4 F BM Glendale AZ 6.59 1
Kristina Cerullo Stella F CL Kingston MA 7.25 1
Maggie Apgar Stella 9.1 F L Athens NY 10.03 1
Melissa	&	James Vladyka Storm 6 F CL Benson VT 7.41 1 2
Barbara Atkinson Stormy 2 M AS Columbus GA 7.16 2 1
Judy Eyer Sunshine 10 F YL West	Point GA 8.15 1
Rhys Miller Tai 4.5 M BL Las	Vegas NV 7.38 2
Aneta Crisan Tank 3 M YL Phoenix AZ 6.42 1 1
Lowell	 Vigeant Tansey 4 M YL Gilmanton	Iron	WorksNH 7.34 1



Jenn Foote Tie 1 M RUSS Duxbury MA 7.35 1
Emily Catignani Tilly 4 F BL Centerville MA	 9.28 6
colleen riley titan 6 M APBT Mansfield MA 7.10 3
Amy Coxon Titus 2 M GSD Perry MI 6.34 2
Cheryl Zirger Tonks 10m F L Archer FL 7.47 2
Desiree Motz Toro 5 M CBR Fruitland	Park FL 7.44 1 1
Kathleen Kalwa Trey 8 M YL South	Glens	Falls NY 6.16 1
April Mendlewski	 Trooper 2.5 M BSD-M/x Macomb MI 8.25 2
Stephanie DeRose Trouble 1 M GSD Wappingers	falls NY 6.72 1
Laura Colette Tru 3 F GS Gloucester MA 9.37 2
Albert Novak Tucker 2 M CBR Sarasota FL 7.25 1
Kelly Costantino Tucker 1.5 M GR Plymouth MA 7.34 1
Amy Fee Tucker 1 M GR Pasadena MD 7.40 1
Anita Baker Twister 8 M YL Galion OH 7.72 1
Jenn Foote Ty 1 M RUSS Duxbury MA 6.90 2 1
Erika	 Morse	 Venus	 2.5 F AS Newburyport	 MA	 11.31 2
Joanne Battishill Walker 6 M CAT Saint	Helen MI 5.78 1 1
Peter Morin Xena 3 F BSD-M St.	Johns FL 7.22 1
Lisa Savage Yeti 2.11 M GR Suwanee GA 8.81 1
Anje	 Foster Zayne 5 M BC Dallas GA 7.25 2
Sandra Demore Zip 4 F BC Aragon GA 7.47 1
Dianne Sanlorenzo Zippy 6 F BSD-M Jacksonville FL 5.35 1
Judy Machiniak Zoey 1 F DSD Sterling	Heights MI 6.72 1
Joann Von	Lohmann Zoey 3 F BC Cave	Creek AZ 7.10 2
Heather Woods ZoiBelle 4.5 F RR/WH Webster TX 7.09 1
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Lynda Hunt Kodi 7 M WCP/x Manchester CT 5.34 1 3
Dianne Sanlorenzo Zippy 6 F BSD-M Jacksonville FL 5.35 1
Brian Wilcox Hook 6 M DSD Greenville MI 5.37 1 2
Justin	 Daniels Prince 2 M BSD-M Severn	 MD 5.54 1
Peter O'Mahoney Herbie 2.5 M BL Jewett NY 5.56 2 2
Rosalyn Russell Doozy 3 M BC/WH Holland MI 5.59 1
Deb Kramer Huck 2.5 M GSD Vermontville MI 5.60 1 1
Emily Long Frankenstein	 4.5 M P/APBT Traverse	City MI 5.61 1
Donna	&	Ray Mobilia Bullitt 5 M BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 5.64 1 1
Michelle Delaney Fish 1 M GSD Naples	 FL 5.64 1
Victoria Meyer Bauer 7 M BL/x Fishkill NY 5.68 3 2
Cindy Greenslade Boom 6 M WH Las	Vegas NV 5.75 1
Jacqueline Tew Dexter 1.5 M BSD-L Glastonbury CT 5.75 3 1
Kate McConnell Auburn 4 F DSD Sarasota FL 5.78 1
Cristina Kumka Hozzy 1 M BSD-M Rutland VT 5.78 1 1
Joanne Battishill Walker 6 M CAT Saint	Helen MI 5.78 1 1
David Segura Ollie 7 M L Huntington	Beach CA 5.83 1 1
Ray Sumner Camo 5 M YL Kittery	 ME 5.91 1 5 1
Ray Sumner Junior 1 M YL Kittery ME 5.92 4 1
Rebecca	 Cousins Maggie 2.5 F CL/x Hudson NY 5.94 5 1
Cindy Hacunda Lucia 6 F GSD/BC Tivoli NY 6.00 4
Justin	 Daniels Dax M BSD-M Severn	 MD 6.02 1
Seth Lothspeich Crosby 2.5 M YL Bismarck ND 6.03 1
Frank Kelly Soren 2 M BL/x East	Brunswick NJ 6.08 1 4
Lisa Marten Grimm 5 M DSD Macomb MI 6.12 3
Sue Meduski Hershi 5.5 F CL Sarasota FL 6.13 2 2
James Ross 2b 6.5 M BSD-M Toledo OH 6.15 2
Kathleen Kalwa Trey 8 M YL South	Glens	Falls NY 6.16 1
Maude	 Tank Lace 6 F DSD Plainwell	 MI 6.17 1
Alexa White Arya 2 F BSD-M Wixom MI 6.19 1
Lisa Podielsky Dory 1.5 F APBT/x Lakeville MA 6.19 1 5
Suzie Gann Murdoch 3 F GR Houston TX 6.20 1 1
Amber Hodor Little	Joe 2 M L Macon GA 6.22 1
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Robert Greger Narbe F BSD-M Bozeman MT 6.22 1
Michelle Delaney Cheyenne 4 F GSD Naples FL 6.28 2
Brett Sandman Jax 5.5 M GR Fishkill NY 6.28 4
Bella Zender Atuq 2.11 M GSD Cortlandt	Manor NY 6.31 1
Kayla Fox Bounce 1 M X League	city TX 6.34 1 2 2
Amy Coxon Titus 2 M GSD Perry MI 6.34 2
Michele Sandman Hudson 2.5 M GR Fishkill NY 6.35 4
Mike Cimonette Miss	molly 3 F CL Pittsford VT 6.35 3 1
David Thomson Apollo 4 M DAL Thomson MI 6.41 1
Cindy Sanchez Maverick 4 M BSD-M Pasadena CA 6.42 1 1
Aneta Crisan Tank 3 M YL Phoenix AZ 6.42 1 1
John Colorado Scout 5.5 F L Sylmar CA 6.43 3
Lane Martin Oakley 7 M CL Gulfport	 FL 6.45 1
James Laube Jaxson 4 M DSD Auburn MI 6.50 1 2
Jen Gaytan Maddie 10 F YL Cape	Coral FL 6.50 2 1
Megan Boiscliar Rosie 1 F L Uxbridge MA 6.50 2
Justin/Rochelle Morgan/Thomson Ruettiger 1 M L Uxbridge	 MA 6.56 2 2
Corina Zachos Sealia 6 F APBT Milford MA 6.56 1
Laura Pitzer Echo 7.8 F BSD-M Florissant CO 6.57 1
Pauline Neumann Cooper 3 M CL Portland CT 6.59 3
Brian Wilcox Miles 2 M BL Greenville MI 6.59 1
Erin Cunningham Pluto 6.6 M X Clarkton NC 6.59 1
Troy Fleck Steely 4 F BM Glendale AZ 6.59 1
Morghan Minnick Addie 3 F L Stanton MI 6.60 1
Theresa Roche Ruger 9 M BSD-M Gambrills MD 6.60 1 1
Brooke Tyson Finn 3 M BL San	Clemente CA 6.61 1
Jillian Huey Bear 3 M L Hartford CT 6.62 2 1
Tara Templeton-Johnson Ben	Boze 6 M L Peachtree	City GA 6.62 1
Renae Larsen Payton 5.11 F BSD-M Elsie MI 6.62 1
Lori Bott Rave 8.5 F SBT/x Cleveland OH 6.62 1
James Colvin Ryder 2.5 M L Vinton VA 6.63 1
Anna Brown Gauge	 2.5 F WEIM Riverside	 CA 6.64 1
Natalka Tuczkewycz Phantom 5.5 M ABY Windham CT 6.65 2
Marie Moy Georgia	Belle 7.8 F L Montgomery TX 6.69 1
Gina Johnston Falco 8 M GSD Perrysburg OH 6.70 1
Carrie Morris Cruz 3 M GSP Parish FL 6.72 1
Stephanie DeRose Trouble 1 M GSD Wappingers	falls NY 6.72 1
Judy Machiniak Zoey 1 F DSD Sterling	Heights MI 6.72 1
Joelle Conover Colt	45 1 M CL Sterling CT 6.75 1 1



Amanda	&	Josh Barker Enzo 4 M BSD-M Fremint OH 6.75 2 1
Sharon Ryther Kimber 1.5 F YL Sarasota FL 6.75 1 1
Justin Toupin Deuce 3 M GSP Ft.	Lauderdale FL 6.78 1
Bill Oesterlein Emma 5 F BL Redlands CA 6.78 1
Sherry Barbret Mia 5 F BL St.	Clair	Shores MI 6.78 3 1
Justin	 Daniels Colt 1.5 M BSD-M Severn	 MD 6.80 1
Erin Killebrew Hot	Toddy 3 F CL Bradenton FL 6.80 1
Kayla Lemke Jax 2 M L Alfred ME 6.80 1
Linda Powell Ruby 3 F AUST Escondido CA 6.80 1
Kristi Graw Murph 4 M BL Waverly	Hall GA 6.81 1
Michelle Delaney Deaneries 2.5 F GSD Naples FL 6.82 1
Doran Lawrence Rocco 7 M BSD NC 6.82 1
Justin	 Daniels Duke 2 M BSD-M Severn	 MD 6.84 1
Susanne Sparano Edge 6 M BSD-M Jacksonvile FL 6.84 1
Jeff Leonard Mainer 7.3 M BL Rutland VT 6.84 1
Hailey Fuscaldo Champ 3 M L Salt	Point NY 6.85 1
Yonnie Maziarz Ghost 3.5 M DANE Rossford OH 6.85 1
Deanie Sontheimer Dyson 6 M BL Clearwater FL 6.86 1
Sherry Uroff Rosie 1 M BL Whittier CA 6.86 2
Lisa Podielsky Charley 7.5 F BL Lakeville MA 6.87 3 2
Jarred Csernai Athena 3 F YL St.	Clair	Shores MI 6.88 1
Barbara	 Miller Nellie 3.5 F BL San	Bernardino CA 6.89 1
Jenn Foote Ty 1 M RUSS Duxbury MA 6.90 2 1
Anne Cunningham Nuri 3 M BEAU Clarkton NC 6.93 1
Hailey Fuscaldo Scout 2 M L Salt	Point NY 6.93 1
Kristine Winstead Bella 6 F LX Midland GA 6.94 2
Colleen Riley Boone 7 M RRx Mansfield MA 6.94 2 1
Joelle Conover Elsa 5 F YL Sterling CT 6.94 1 1
Jay/Wendy Nichols Sebastian 3 M DSD Billings MT 6.94 1
Karin Hurley Princess	Sparkle	Pants2 F XX Columbus GA 6.97 2 1
Shana Ewoldt Carter 7 M ROT/x Germantown MD 7.02 2
Donna Edison Askel 9 M GSD Jacksonville FL 7.03 1
Diane	 Flaherty Casey 6 F BL Amesbury MA 7.03 7
Kristin	&	Steve Bimbo Rebel	Rose 1 F BL Wurtsboro NY 7.03 1 2
Robert Greger Jack 7.5 M BSD-M Bozeman MT 7.06 1
Karen Morelli Kali 5 F CBR East	Sandwich MA	 7.09 1 4
Holly Leonard Oliver 6 M GSD Clarksville MI 7.09 1
Shannon Paquin Piper 1 F L Hope	Valley RI 7.09 1
Heather Woods ZoiBelle 4.5 F RR/WH Webster TX 7.09 1



colleen riley titan 6 M APBT Mansfield MA 7.10 3
Joann Von	Lohmann Zoey 3 F BC Cave	Creek AZ 7.10 2
Michael Perry Brodie 4 M L/APBT Laconia NH 7.12 1
Katherine Henney Drogo 3.2 M DSD Leslie MI 7.12 1
Ron Shelko Snarlz	Barkley 2.5 M ACD Parma OH 7.12 1
Brooke Coffman Bella 2 F GSD Wade NC 7.13 1
Stephanie DeRose Finity 3 F GSD Wappingers	falls NY 7.13 1
Kristen Allen Araya 7m F GSD Jacksonville FL 7.15 2
Jennifer	 Mau Gracie 3 F GSP Pasadena MD 7.16 1
Gary Tiger Memphis 2 M L/WEIM/DANERidgefield CT 7.16 1
Justin	 Daniels Scout 4 F BSD-M Severn	 MD 7.16 1
Barbara Atkinson Stormy 2 M AS Columbus GA 7.16 2 1
Aneta Crisan Diesel 4.5 M BL Phoenix AZ 7.17 2
Tabitha Alexander Houlihan 4 F BL Middleboro MA 7.18 3 3
Laura Pitzer Jarvis 5 M BSD-M Florissant CO 7.18 1
Kevin Whitaker Bella 2 F CAT Bradenton FL 7.19 2
Justin/Rochelle Morgan/Thomson Molly 7 F L Uxbridge	 MA	 7.19 4
Zachary Muldoon Arthur 4 M L Silver	Spring MD 7.20 1
Julianna Crozier Hemingway 2 M GSP 7.20 1
Karen	&	Will Lemle Sarge 7 M GSD Monclova OH 7.20 1
Jen Gaytan Kenzie 7.5 F CL Cape	Coral FL 7.21 2 2
Stephanie DeRose Gus 4 M GSD Wappingers	falls NY 7.22 1
Donna Edison Maverick 4 M GSD Jacksonville FL 7.22 1
Linda Deeslie Revv 1.5 F BL Newark OH 7.22 1
Eric Hardy Ron 2 M GR Winterville NC 7.22 1
Linda Ringle Siren F DSD 7.22 1
Peter Morin Xena 3 F BSD-M St.	Johns FL 7.22 1
Joanne Shear Newton 4 M BL/x Holbrook MA	 7.25 4 1
Kristina Cerullo Stella F CL Kingston MA 7.25 1
Albert Novak Tucker 2 M CBR Sarasota FL 7.25 1
Anje	 Foster Zayne 5 M BC Dallas GA 7.25 2
Megan Fimbel Cole 2 M L Amenia NY 7.28 1
Karissa Iannamico Gretchen 3.5 F GSD Silverwood MI 7.28 1
Justin/Rochelle Morgan/Thomson Jasmine 3 F GSP Uxbridge MA 7.28 4
Rebecca	 Cousins Jackson 7.6 M CL/x Hudson	 NY 7.31 2 2
Logan Bender Maurice 3 M YL Staatsburg NY 7.31 5
Cindy Sandstedt Mercy	Me 3 F GSP Waynesboro GA 7.32 1 1
Brittany Behm Nika 4 F DSD Salut	Ste.	Marie Mi 7.34 1
Matthew Connelly Nina 1 F DSD East	Hartford CT 7.34 1



Lowell	 Vigeant Tansey 4 M YL Gilmanton	Iron	WorksNH 7.34 1
Kelly Costantino Tucker 1.5 M GR Plymouth MA 7.34 1
Jenn Foote Tie 1 M RUSS Duxbury MA 7.35 1
Shannon Regan Denali 4 M L North	Berwick ME 7.37 1
Jeff Leonard Fin 2 M CL Rutland VT 7.37 1
Laurie Hathaway Micki 4 F BL Putney VT 7.37 1
Kayla/Kylee Wolff Bentley 4.5 M GR Burlington ND 7.38 1
Joanne Nunes Kylo 7 M GSD/x Worthington MA 7.38 4
Amy Viner Livvie 4 F BSD-T Middleburg FL 7.38 2 1
Rhys Miller Tai 4.5 M BL Las	Vegas NV 7.38 2
Lynn Stringer Bree 2 F GR Flagstaff AZ 7.39 1
Janise Rick Shelby 3.5 F LDOO Redlands CA 7.39 1
Amy Fee Tucker 1 M GR Pasadena MD 7.40 1
Melissa	&	James Vladyka Storm 6 F CL Benson VT 7.41 1 2
Desiree Motz Toro 5 M CBR Fruitland	Park FL 7.44 1 1
Lisa Colorado Charleigh 2.5 F L Sylmar CA 7.46 3
Natalka Tuczkewycz Hippo	Phantamus 5 M APBT Windham CT 7.46 1
Jenn Foote Jax 2 M RUSS Duxbury MA 7.47 2 2
Cheryl Zirger Tonks 10m F L Archer FL 7.47 2
Sandra Demore Zip 4 F BC Aragon GA 7.47 1
Dan Cobb Fauxpas 5 F BL Bucyrus OH 7.50 1
Marie Buckingham Diamond 1.5 F GSD Shelby OH 7.56 1
Jennifer Andersen Maggie	Bear 9 F BL Hillsdale NY 7.56 4 3
Alicia Picon Ketch-up 6m F BC Ft.	Hood TX 7.57 1
Gudrun Novak Lucy 1 F CBR Sarasota FL 7.58 1
Andie	&	Matt Cole Jeter 4 M CL Waterford MI 7.59 1
Chris Bailey Quill 5 M GSP Rutland	 VA 7.59 1
Lisa Miller Maverick 2.5 M DP Midland GA 7.60 1
Jennifer Andersen Joker 7.5 M BL/RR Hillsdale NY 7.63 4 3
Donna Work Pearl 8.5 F L/x Lufkin TX 7.64 1
Karen Morelli Gunner 6 M CBR East	Sandwich MA 7.66 3 2
Michael	 Christiansen Jack 1 M BSD Maysville NC 7.66 1
Mike	 Moritz Phoenix	 6 F GSP Eastvale	 CA 7.66 1
Kathy Geiger Catch 4 M WH Hazel	Park MI 7.69 1
Seth Lothspeich Mac 1.5 M YL Bismarck ND 7.69 1
Fawn Kovach Parker 6 M GSP Waynesboro GA 7.72 1
Anita Baker Twister 8 M YL Galion OH 7.72 1
Shannon Regan Cannon 1 M L North	Berwick ME 7.75 1
Amy Sherwood Dolly	Pawton 3 F BL Naples ME 7.75 1



Heather Behrends Flynn 2 M L Cochran GA 7.75 1
Mary Jackson Kona 4 F X Jacksonville NC 7.75 1
Cindy Chaffee Luka 9 F BL Barton VT 7.78 1
Mark Smith Bella 3 F BL Pine	Mountain GA 7.79 1
Ken Harpley Bobo 3.5 F BC Palmetto FL 7.80 1
Suzie Gann Feona 3.5 M GR Houston TX 7.80 1
Dianne Daley Ida 6 F DAL Brockton MA 7.80 2 1
Sue Ronan Sadie 5 F GR Brookfield CT 7.81 1
Linda Granger Sally 5 F L Jacksonville FL 7.81 1
Pam Neumann Dexter 3 M CL Middletown CT 7.82 2 2
Charlene Cullins Raven 5 F BL Mesa AZ 7.90 1
Samantha Anderson Mocha 5 F L Toledo OH 7.92 1
Jon	&	Amanda Hohman Dunkin 2 M L South	Egremont MA 7.97 1
Rachael	 Vigeant Eve 1.6 F CL	 Gilmanton	Iron	Works	NH 7.97 1
Lori Bott Hijack 2 M BC/WH Cleveland OH 8.00 1
Jen Gaytan Sam 2 M YL 8.00 1
Tammy Montgomery Cash 2 M GSD Jacksonville FL 8.03 1
Doran Lawrence Duke 6 M DP Maysville NC 8.03 1
Elijah Spiro Nova 7 M YL Solon OH 8.03 1
Jen Gaytan Remington 6 M BL/GSP Cape	Coral FL 8.05 2
Stephanie Zdunek Jinx 8 M BC Naperville IL 8.07 3
Marilyn Guard Mystic 7 F GR DeLand FL 8.09 1
Elizabeth Johnson Maya 4 F APBT Phoenix AZ 8.10 1
Sabrina Sweet Marley 6 M L/x Concord GA 8.13 2
Tracy Baron Aria 2.5 F GSD Sarasota FL 8.14 1
Judy Eyer Sunshine 10 F YL West	Point GA 8.15 1
Tammi Montgomery Jett 6 M L Jacksonville FL 8.19 1
Rochelle Carr Nellie 1 F YL Saginaw MI 8.19 1
Michelle Delaney Maia 7.75 F GSD Naples FL 8.21 2
Lisa Stanford Meara 2 F APT Columbus GA 8.22 1
Penny Tremble Sadie 2 F YL Bay	City MI 8.25 1
April Mendlewski	 Trooper 2.5 M BSD-M/x Macomb MI 8.25 2
JoAnn Hoffpauir Amber 2.5 F BC Alvin TX 8.26 1 1 1
Nichole Jackson Emma 9 F GSP Lakeville MA 8.28 3
Vicki Corley Ripaa 6m F BSD-T Middleburg FL 8.28 1
Lisa Savage Izzi 1.2 F GR Suwanee GA 8.31 1
Kyle/Ashton Misiak Kobe 2.5 M APBT Augusta GA 8.31 1
Melissa Morrison Brady 3 F GR North	GrosvenordaleCT 8.35 1
Fawn Kovach Bailey 3.5 F GSP Waynesboro GA 8.37 3



Rachael Lehrl Raleigh 3 M ESS Sparks MD 8.37 1
Laura Colette Roo 6 F GS Gloucester MA 8.38 2
Lisa Jack Luna 8 F BT Scottsdale AZ 8.39 1
Marie Buckingham Ace 1.5 F GSD Shelby OH 8.40 1
Christina Hees Bella 3 F ACD Sarasota FL 8.41 1
Susanne Sparano Remington 10.9 M CL Jacksonville FL 8.41 1
Lucinda/David Little Rogan 1.75 F BSD-M Cleve	Hts OH 8.41 1
Karen Williams Christmas 7.5 F L Richmond VA 8.42 1
Judy Eyer Gus 10 M BL West	Point GA 8.43 2
beth blain Frankie 2 F EP/x Macomb MI 8.44 1
Mike	 Moritz	 Ricochet	 1.5 F GSP Eastvale	 CA 8.46 1
Karen Regina Chase 4 M ESHEP Hillsdale NY 8.47 2
Megan Pohl Remi 5 M ESET St.	Clair	Shores MI 8.47 1
Carrie Morris Rolex 4 M GSP Parish FL 8.47 1
Sandy Thiel Skeeto	Bear 8 F CBR Bismarck ND 8.47 1
Jeanette Ryman Epic 4 M BC Mesa AZ 8.60 1
April Mendlewski	 Sandy 11 F YL Macomb	 MI 8.63 2
Kayla/Kylee Wolff Bailey 6.2 F GR Burlington ND 8.66 1
Emily Davis Olive 2 F GD Scottsdale AZ 8.80 1
Jacqueline Tew Freiya 9m F BSD-L Glastonbury CT 8.81 2
Lisa Savage Yeti 2.11 M GR Suwanee GA 8.81 1
Dawn Herold Baxter 8.5 M BL Olney MD 8.85 1
Judy Eyer Bailey 11 F YL West	Point GA 8.87 3
Jeff Kinney Rusty 10.5 M YL Williston ND 8.87 1
Bonnie Moore Johnny 5 M BL Naples FL 8.90 1
Melanie Yates Kona 2 F GSD Windsor	Locks CT 8.94 1
Kayla/Kylee Wolff Boston 2.7 M GR Burlington ND 8.97 1
Lisa Savage Piper 2.5 F GR Suwanee GA 9.06 1
Heidi	 Kluess Kip 4 M MSCHX Auburn AL 9.09 1
Valerie Ford Skipper 1 M GR DeLand FL 9.10 1
Aric Bryant River 2 F CV Troy NY 9.16 2
Kelly Costantino Lucy 6.5 F GR Plymouth MA 9.19 1
Tami Rasmussen Boss 4 M CD Scottsdale AZ 9.20 1
Joe/Karen Regina Karma 1 F CBR Hillsdale NY 9.22 1
Hannah Wilkinson Kylo 8m M BC Warren MI 9.22 1
Jennifer/Andrew Rydd Murphy 1.5 M BC West	Branch MI 9.25 1
Sherry	&	Warren Wright Boone 1 M CBR Marietta GA 9.28 1
Emily Catignani Tilly 4 F BL Centerville MA	 9.28 6
Laura Pemberton Kimber 5 F BSD Cartersville GA 9.30 1



Cissie Kee Poppy 1 F STDPDL Hamilton GA 9.34 1
James Morton Shadie 11.2 F BL Martinez GA 9.37 1
Laura Colette Tru 3 F GS Gloucester MA 9.37 2
Anita Lassiter Beau 5 M BL Mesa AZ 9.40 1
Bonnie	 Fistel	 Freedom 2 F GR Bridgewater	 MA 9.41 1
Cheryl Hutchings Kirra 3 F KELP Columbia CT 9.41 1
Dawn Malvasio Scrappy 8 M APBT Cape	Coral FL 9.41 2
Barbara Atkinson Calli 7 F AS Columbus GA 9.47 2
Karen Bernier Kaiser 8m M GSP Springfield MA 9.50 1
James	 Colvin Pearl 1.5 F L Vinton VA 9.62 1
Joanna Campbell Murphy 4.75 M AS Tustin CA 9.68 1
Kelsey Morgan Atticus 1 M DAL Jacksonville FL 9.75 1
Maggie Apgar Stella 9.1 F L Athens NY 10.03 1
Tammy Flaga Dazzle 5.3 F AS Fulshear TX 10.14 2 1 1
Lynne Wetherell Jack 12 M BSD-M Green	Cove 10.50 1
Jennifer Spence Dory 2.5 F BC Fishkill NY 10.59 1
Sherry	 Fuentes Lady 8 F RT Cumming GA 10.59 1
Aric Bryant Roman 1 M CV Troy NY 10.60 1
Chelsea Schmaltz Remi	Lebeau 9.5 F CL Mandan ND 10.62 1
Judy Bonham Blossom 3 F AS Norco CA 10.75 1
Jennifer Spence Hattie 1.5 F AS Colchester CT 10.81 1
Erika	 Morse	 Venus	 2.5 F AS Newburyport	 MA	 11.31 2
Heidi	 Kluess Kova 2 F SSCH Auburn AL 11.50 1
Andie/Matt Cole Sophie 4 F L/x Waterford	township MI 11.56 1
Dawn Malvasio Hope 8.5 F ABD Cape	Coral FL 27.62 1


